AD 581.40

8

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

11-13-2008

	D. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450		
	103534	4688 .torney Docket No. <u>139333</u>	
	Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.	
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:	
	Nicholas J. WESTON James F. ROBERTSON	RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE, GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR UNITED KINGDOM	
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other		
	B. Execution Date: ALL: May 21, 2007		
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
	C. Title of Application: CONTACT SENSING PRO	BE	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 211804)	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my inowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.	11/12/2008 NJAAA1 00000042 1222/073 mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true capyod of 01 FC:8021	
	0000	Date: November 6, 2008	
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046 Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

REEL: 021828 FRAME: 0821

-	•	ASSIGNMENT APOSREC'D PCT 06 NO (1) Nicholas J Weston (5)	V Z(
(1-8),	Insert Name(s)	(2) James F Robertson (6) 12/22707.3	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	
		(4)	
		to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and se over to	id t
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	RENISHAW PLC (9)	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE, GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR (10) UNITED KINGDOM	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	· · ·
(11)	Insert Identification	(II) Contact Sensing Probe (PCT/GB2007/001663)	
	such as Title, Case		_
·	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 139333)
•		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Americ on even date herewith or	2
(12)	Insert Date of	HOLOWILLI UI	
<i>></i>	Signing of Application	(12) on	-
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	•
(22)	Identification for filed applications	filed November 6. 2008	.
reexami	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author	to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with nal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or ed States patent to the Assignee.	
entire ir assignm identific	atterest herein assigned, and the nent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby that that that the necessary of t	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	:
entire ir assignm identific	atterest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary coion of this document.	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further	
entire ir assignm identific	atterest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary coion of this document.	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	
entire ir assignm identific recordat	atterest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary coion of this document. In witness whereof, execute	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the United States Patent and Tradem	:
entire ir assignm identific recordat	therest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary coin of this document. In witness whereof, execute 2 May 20	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). [SEAL]	
entire ir assignmidentific recordat	therest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary coin of this document. In witness whereof, execute 2 May 20	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for downward on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The Inventor Signature Legus Rebuttors (SEAL) Inventor Signature Legus Rebuttors (SEAL)	
entire ir assignmidentific recordat	therest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary coin of this document. In witness whereof, execute 2 May 20	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature CSEAL	
entire ir assignmidentific recordate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	therest herein assigned, and the the state of the state o	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply further and the patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply further and the patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply further and the patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply further and the patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply further and the patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply furth	
Date Date Date Date Date Date	atterest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary coin of this document. In witness whereof, execute 21 St. May 20	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply for the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply for the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply for the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply for the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply for the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desi	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	therest herein assigned, and the the state of the third is binding on him and his for the state of the third is binding on him and his for the state of the third is being the state of the third is being the state of the third is being the state of the	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply further and the patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply further and the patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply further and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply further and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply further and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply further and Trademark Office for desirable in orde	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	therest herein assigned, and the the solution is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary coin of this document. In witness whereof, execute 21 St May 200 2 2 1 St May 200 2 2 2 1 St May 200 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply united and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply united the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply united and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply united and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply united and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply united and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	therest herein assigned, and the the solution is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary coin of this document. In witness whereof, execute 2 1 St. May 200 2 St. May 200	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for a distribution of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The inventor Signature (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	therest herein assigned, and the the solution is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary coin of this document. In witness whereof, execute 21 St May 200 2 2 1 St May 200 2 2 2 1 St May 200 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for desirable in order to comply wi	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	therest herein assigned, and the the solution is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary coin of this document. In witness whereof, execute 2 1 St. May 200 2 St. May 200	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the at he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for a distribution of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The inventor Signature (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 11/06/2008

PATENT REEL: 021828 FRAME: 0822